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LOT INFO

LOT WIDTH 100 FEET 148.83'

NO

CHANGE

OK

LOT AREA

14,500 SQ.

FT.

30832.13

SQ. FT.

NO

CHANGE

OK

FLOOR AREA

3,000 + 18% LOT

EXCESS

6,389.7

SQ. FT.

8094.62

SQ. FT.

8177.54

SQ. FT.

NO

VARIANCE

REQUIRED

COVERAGE

MAX BUILDING AREA

15.00% 15.17 % 19.25 %

NO

VARIANCE

REQUIRED
4624.8

SQ. FT.

4676.62

SQ. FT.

5934.48

SQ. FT.

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

COVERAGE

9151.3

SQ. FT.

10,018.00

SQ. FT.

11803.30

SQ. FT.

NO

VARIANCE

REQUIRED

BUILDING

LIMITATIONS

RIDGE HEIGHT 28'-0" 28'-0 28'-0 OK

FRONT HEIGHT

SETBACK RATIO

0.6 0.27 0.27 OK

SIDE HEIGHT SETBACK

RATIO

1.4 N/A N/A OK

YARD

REQ'S

FRONT YARDS
35' EACH

38.9'

NO

CHANGE

OK

46.75' 43.5'

SIDE YARD 15' 20'-4 3/4"

NO

CHANGE

OK

REAR YARD 25' 42.8'

NO

CHANGE

OK

BUILDING AREA

EXISTING

A
48'5 X 18'1 872.76 SQ. FT.

B
14'9 X 26'8 396.50 SQ. FT.

C
54'6 X 38' 2071.01 SQ. FT.

D
27'8 X 25'6 706.35 SQ. FT.

E
11'4 X 2'0 23.05 SQ. FT.

F
20'1 X 26'10 543.55 SQ. FT.

G
12'10 X 5' 63.40 SQ. FT.

TOTAL EXISTING TO

REMAIN

4676.62 SQ. FT.

EXISTING LOT

COVERAGE

15.17%

PROPOSED HOUSE ADDITION

H
12'9 X 6'6 82.9 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

I
12'9 X 4' 50.73 SQ. FT.

J
14'11 X 17'2 255.71 SQ. FT.

K
1'6 X 1'6 X 2 4.50 SQ. FT.

L
18' X 24' X 2 864.00 SQ. FT.

TOTAL PROPOSED
1257.9SQ. FT.

TOTAL BUILDING

AREA

5934.5 SQ. FT.

TOTAL LOT

COVERAGE

19.25%

FLOOR AREA

FIRST FLOOR

(SEE ABOVE)
4613.2 SQ. FT.

SECOND FLOOR

A
327.9 SQ. FT.

B
2071.0 SQ. FT.

C
398.4 SQ. FT.

DEDUCTIONS @ SECOND FLOOR

D

OPEN TO

BELOW

63.7 SQ. FT.

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS
63.7SQ. FT.

TOTAL SECOND

FLOOR AREA

2733.7 SQ. FT.

THIRD FLOOR

E
747.7 SQ. FT.

TOTAL EXISTING

FLOOR AREA

8094.6 SQ. FT.

PROPOSED FLOOR

AREA (G ABOVE)

82.92 SQ. FT.

TOTAL FLOOR AREA
8177.5 SQ. FT.

SCALE 1/16"=1'-0"

BUILDING AREA DIAGRAM

IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE

CALCULATIONS

EXISTING / PROPOSED

BUILDING COVERAGE
5934.48 SQ. FT.

TOTAL DRIVEWAY AREA
5804.42 SQ. FT.

INNER PAVER BORDER + PEA GRAVEL

(PERVIOUS- TO BE SUBTRACTED FROM

DRIVEWAY TOTAL)

1495.48 SQ. FT.

FRONT PATH
127.61 SQ. FT.

SPORTS COURT
640.00 SQ. FT.

AC + GENERATOR PLATFORM
66.00 SQ. FT.

STEPPING STONES
726.27 SQ. FT.

TOTAL SURFACE COVERAGE
11803.3 SQ. FT.

SCALE 1/16"=1'-0"

FLOOR AREA SECOND FLOOR

SCALE 1-1/2"=1'-0"

PERVIOUS PAVER DETAIL

SCALE 1-1/2"=1'-0"

PEA GRAVEL DETAIL

PROPOSED STRUCTURES

VARIANCES REQUIRED

REQUIRED PROVIDED

RETRACTABLE PERGOLA 35' FRONT YARD
16'-10"

BASKETBALL COURT 35' FRONT YARD

18'-2 & 15'-6" TO

COURT

19'-2" & 23'-6" TO

HOOPSCALE 1/4"=1'-0"

PERGOLA DETAIL

RING DESIGN

RADIUS DEEP QTY

USE (7) 10 ft. DIA x 6.0ft.

DEEP

3.1416 5.00 6.00 7

CAPACITY (R2)xh =

3.14x5.0x5.0x6.0x 1un.

3298.68

3298.68 > 2950.83

DRYWELL CALCULATIONS

PROPOSED

IMPERVIOUS

AREA

11803.3 SQ. FT.

11803.3 SQ. FT. x 0.25 = 2950.83CU. FT.

TOTAL = 2950.83 cu.ft.

COEF. = 1 = 2950.83 CU. FT.

RAINFALL= 3" (0.25)       COEFFICIENT= 1

AutoCAD SHX Text
p

AutoCAD SHX Text
p (R2)xh =  
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                  April 14, 2022 

APPLICATION DENIAL - REVISED 

 

Mr. & Mrs. Glastein 
35 Wood Lane        Re: Building, Sports Court, Accessory Structures 
Woodmere, NY 11598                                                                                                    Sec 41 Blk 42 Lot 86 

Dear Applicant: 

 We hereby deny your application to construct additions, a sports court, accessories and paving. Our denial 
is based on the non-conformance with the following sections in the Zoning Code of the Inc. Village of Woodsburgh. 

1. §150-22.3 Maximum Floor Area: states the maximum floor area for a lot size of 30,832.13 square feet 
shall not exceed 6,387.7 square feet. 

a. Proposed floor area is 8,177.54 square feet, an overage of 1,787.84 square feet. 

2. §150-39(A)(1) Lot Coverage: states the areas occupied by all buildings and structures and accessory uses 
which extend above the grade of the property shall not exceed 15% or 4,624.82 square feet of the lot.  

a. Proposed lot coverage is 19.25% or 5,934.5 square feet, an overage of 1,309.68 square feet. 

 
3. §150-39(B) Impervious Site Coverage: states the maximum permitted impervious site coverage for a lot 

size of 30,832.13 square feet is 9,151.3 square feet.  
a. Proposed impervious site coverage is 11,803.30 square feet, an overage of 2,652 square feet. 

 
4. §150-39(E) Lot coverage; impervious site coverage; accessory buildings or structures: states 

accessory buildings and structures are not permitted in a front yard. 
a. Proposed Piers at driveway entrance.  
b. BBQ Island under pergola in the front yard with seating. 

 
5. §150-39(G) Private Recreational Courts: Private recreational courts. Notwithstanding any other provision 

of this chapter, a recreational court with an impervious hard and/or prepared surface, such as, but not 
limited to, tennis courts, volleyball courts, and basketball courts, shall be permitted as accessory to a single-
family residential use, with a special permit from the Board of Appeals, provided that the location of the 
court complies with all applicable setback requirements, all applicable lot coverage requirements, and the 
other provisions of this chapter.  

a. Proposed basketball court. 

https://ecode360.com/6982458#6982458
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6. §150-39(G)(1) & (7) Private Recreational Courts: a private recreational court shall comply with the 
following requirements. 

(1) The lot or premises upon which the court or facility is located shall have a minimum area of 40,000 
square feet. 

a. Proposed basketball court will be located on a lot area of 30,832.13 square feet. 
 

(7)  No private recreational court, including the fence enclosing it, shall be built or maintained in a front 
yard nor within 20 feet of a rear or side lot line. 

 
a.   Proposed basketball court will be located in the front yards of the corner lot. 
b.   Proposed basketball court will be located 15.5 feet from the Wood Lane lot line, 18.16 feet 

from the Porter Place lot line.  

7.    §150-39.1 Certain Activities in front yards: states no owner or occupant of property in the Village, and 
no other person, shall engage in or permit any of the following activities to occur or take place in the front yard 
of any property in the Village: 

(1) Installation, placement or maintenance of a barbecue, or other cooking facility or 
equipment, whether permanent or portable; 
(2) Installation, placement or maintenance of tables, including picnic tables or other 
similar facilities, whether permanent or portable; 
 
(3) Installation, placement or maintenance of any tent, or other similar structure or 
enclosure, whether permanent or temporary in nature; 

a. Proposed retractable pergolas with a patio. 
b. BBQ Island under pergola in the front yard with seating. 

 
8.     §150-50.2 Air Conditioning Units: no air conditioning unit or equipment shall be located in a front yard. 
        a. Proposed generator will be located in the front yard.  

 
If you wish to pursue this project, you may make application to the Zoning Board for a variance. That application 
must be made within 60 days of the date of this determination and must include one original, and 8 copies of the 
application, related documents, plans, one PDF via email (Dana@woodsburghny.com) or on a thumb drive and a 
filing fee of $2,000. 

 
Regards, 

 

 

 

Dennis Fromigia 
Building Inspector 

 

CC: SDF Architect 
       C/O Esther Adler-Ingber (Email) ea@sdf-a.com  
       207 Lawrence Ave 
       Inwood, NY 11096 
  

 

Dg  

https://ecode360.com/6982493#6982493
https://ecode360.com/6982494#6982494
https://ecode360.com/6982495#6982495
mailto:Dana@woodsburghny.com
mailto:ea@sdf-a.com


, BBQ ISLAND,GENERATORS 

§150-39(E)

§150-39(E)



4. A VARIANCE OF SECTION ( S}

§150-22.3, §150-39(A)(1), §150-39(8),§150-39(E) §150-39(G), §150-39(G)(1), §150-39.1, §150-50.2

IS REQUESTED BECAUSE, 

The petitioners have been residents of the Village of Woodsburgh for several years. 

They would like to build a pergola, bbq island, patio and basketball court to enhance the leisure time 

spent outdoors as a family. 

Accordingly, the petitioners' architect, Shmuel D. Flaum, has designed proposed plans 

indicating new structures to accommodate petitioners' family. 

5. THE REQUESTED VARIANCE WILL HAVE NO ADVERSE EFFECT UPON THE SURROUNDING

PROPERTIES, WILL PROVIDE FOR A REASONABLE USE OF THE SUBJECT PREMISES

COMPATIBLE WITH THE SURROUNDING PROPERTIES AND IN CONFORMITY WITH THE

STANDARDS PRESCRIBED FOR GRANTING OF SUCH A VARIANCE, AS SET FORTH IN THE

BUILDING ZONE ORDINANCE OF THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF WOODSBURGH.

WHEREFORE, PETITIONER(S) RESPECTFULLY REQUEST(S) THAT THE BOARD OF 

ZONING APPEALS GRANT THE VARIANCE(S) AS REQUESTED HEREIN ALONG WITH SUCH 

OTHER AND FURTHER RELIEF AS MAY BE JUST AND PROPER. 

DATED: 

(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER) 

#2) 
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